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Driverless Metro
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether first driverless metro train has been introduced in the country;
(b) If so, the details thereof and manner in which safety of passengers is likely to be ensured in these trains; and
(c) If not, the time by which such train is likely to be introduced in the country?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Driverless metro train is likely to be introduced in Delhi Metro by 2017.
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